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SECOND SCHEDULE
The Item Code groupings tendered hereunder derive from the Import Licence Schedule:
Note: Before completing the bid forms tenderers should read the terms and conditions set out in the First Schedule carefully as the
procedures for this round differ in a number of respects from previous Rounds.

Tender
No.

Item
Code

11.008
11.018
r5.008
15.010
39.292
40.005
40.010
40.015
40.022
40.030
40.047
40.060
40.062
40.070
50.165
60.170
62.O09
62.010
62.015
64.005
64.010
64.015
59.038
85.057
85.081

No. of
$2000 c.i.f.

Units

473
496
520
505
624
911
181
101
333
160
80
92

129
280
227
649
u9
851
531
430

4508
529
767

2845
565

No. of
2000 sq
metres
Units

If Over-
Subscribed

Initial
Share

Limited
to:

85
85
85
80

100
t20
40
25
65
35
20
20
30
60
50

100
120
120
90
55

300
70

100
300
80

6696
6697
6698
6699
6700
6701
6702
6703
6704
6705
6706
6707
6708
6709
6770
6717
6712
6713
67t4
6775
6716
6717
6718
67t9
6720

Goods: Brief Description

Wheat flour
Groats, meal, and pellets of wheat
Margarines, shortenings, etc.
Hydrogenated vegetable oils, etc.
Tarpaulins, awnings, subblinds, and camping goods, of plastic material
Vulcanised rubber thread and cord
Piping, tubing, hose, etc.
Unvulcanised rubber in other forms
Plates, sheets, strip, etc., of unhardened vulcanlsed rubber
Transmission, conveyor or elevator belting
Rubber teats
Washers, gaskets, stoppers, etc., of rubber
Rubber bands; other articles of rubber
Spools, reels, etc.; articles of rubber used in machinery
Knitted or crocheted elastic fabric
Knitted or crocheted elastic articles
Other furnishing fabric
Sacks and bags of polyethylene or polypropylene fabric
Tarpaulins, sails, etc.
Footwear, of children size 10 to adults size 4 inclusive
Footwear, exceeding adults size 4
Parts of footwear
Cooking utensils, tableware, etc., also available for goods for ltem Code 69.036
Ceramic fuses
Ceramic insulators

Goods: Brief Description

Carpets, carpeting, rugs, mats, and matting
(Note: This allocation is in units of 2,000 square metres.)

Tender
No.

6727

Item
Code

58.120
158 20

Dated this 7th day of June 1989.

A. C. DAVIES, General Manager, Business Development, Ministry of Commerce.

PUBUSHED BY AUTHORIIY OF DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS:
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Price $3 (lncl. GST)@
9546rE-89A


