NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

SECOND SCHEDULE

The Item Code groupings tendered hereunder derive from the Import Licence Schedule:

Note: Before completing the bid forms tenderers should read the terms and conditions set out in the First Schedule carefully as the procedures for this round differ in a number of respects from previous Rounds.

Tender No.	Item Code	Goods: Brief Description	No. of \$2000 c.i.f. Units	If Over- Subscribed Initial Share Limited to:
6696	11.008	Wheat flour	473	85
6697	11.018	Groats, meal, and pellets of wheat	496	85
6698	15.008	Margarines, shortenings, etc.	520	85
6699	15.010	Hydrogenated vegetable oils, etc.	506	80
6700	39.292	Tarpaulins, awnings, subblinds, and camping goods, of plastic material	624	100
6701	40.005	Vulcanised rubber thread and cord	911	120
6702	40.010	Piping, tubing, hose, etc.	181	40
6703	40.015	Unvulcanised rubber in other forms	101	25
6704	40.022	Plates, sheets, strip, etc., of unhardened vulcanised rubber	333	65
6705	40.030	Transmission, conveyor or elevator belting	160	35
6706	40.047	Rubber teats	80	20
6707	40.060	Washers, gaskets, stoppers, etc., of rubber	92	20
6708	40.062	Rubber bands; other articles of rubber	129	30
6709	40.070	Spools, reels, etc.; articles of rubber used in machinery	280	60
6710	60.165	Knitted or crocheted elastic fabric	227	50
6711	60.170	Knitted or crocheted elastic articles	649	100
6712	62.009	Other furnishing fabric	849	120
6713	62.010	Sacks and bags of polyethylene or polypropylene fabric	851	120
6714	62.015	Tarpaulins, sails, etc.	531	90
6715	64.005	Footwear, of children size 10 to adults size 4 inclusive	430	55
6716	64.010	Footwear, exceeding adults size 4	4508	300
6717	64.015	Parts of footwear	529	70
6718	69.038	Cooking utensils, tableware, etc., also available for goods for Item Code 69.036	767	100
6719	85.057	Ceramic fuses	2846	300
6720	85.081	Ceramic insulators	565	80
T 1	•		No. of 2000 sq	
Tender	Item	0.1.5.15	metres	
No.	Code	Goods: Brief Description	Units	
6721	58.120	Carpets, carpeting, rugs, mats, and matting (Note: This allocation is in units of 2,000 square metres.)	168	20

Dated this 7th day of June 1989.

A. C. DAVIES, General Manager, Business Development, Ministry of Commerce.

